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STANLEY PRCDUCT MAP

biinly

VACUUM VACUUM VACUUM VACUUM ONE HAND VACUUM VACUUM VACUUM PINT
BOTTLE BOTTLE BOTTLE BOTTLE VACUUM MUG CAMP MUG WATER 160z / 473mL
201/1.9L 1.4Q1/1.3L 1iar/ 1L » 250z / 750mL » 160z /473mL 160z /473mL BOTTLE m

» 160z / 473mL » 120z / 354mL m 210z /621mL

VACUUM SS CAMP SS PACK MUG CLIP GRIP eCycle® eCycle® SS PINT SS SHOT

BOTTLE MUG 160z / 473mL MUG CAMP MUG INFINITE 160z / 473mL GLASS SET
>1.1a1/1L0 » 160z / 473mL 200z / 591mL > 160z / 473mL MUG / BOWL m 20z / 59mL
» 250z / 750mL » 120z / 354mL » 120z / 354mL 160z / 473mL

 hEw |
» 170z / 500mL
e |
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TIMELESS + DURABLE

Built like a battleship and marked by classic Hammertone
green, the legendary Stanley® Classic Series is the profes-
sional’s choice from the outdoors to job sites.

VACUUM FOOD JARS FOOD STORAGE
VACUUM VACUUM LUNCH BOX
FOOD JAR FOOD JAR 100T/9.4L
240z / 709mL 170z / 502mL

TECHNICAL + VERSATILE
The Mountain series offers original, compact food and beverage gear
for those heading outdoors or into the backcountry. Our most versatile
series provides durable, space-saving solutions for the complete cycle
of food and drink enjoyment: prep, cook, serve, eat, store and transport.

RUGGED + ESSENTIAL

For sportsmen who start or end their best days in the
outdoors, the Stanley Adventure Series combines our
classic reputation for tough construction with the
features outdoor adventures demand.

VACUUM BOTTLES VACUUM FOOD JARS

VACUUM
COFFEE
SYSTEM

» 1101/ 1L

» 170z / 500mL

SS FLASK eCycle® FLASK COOLER
» 120z / 354mL Toz/207mL > 16QT/ 15.1L
» 8oz /236mL » 10T/ 6.6L
» 50z / 148mL

[ NEW |

VACUUM VACUUM
FOOD JAR FOOD JAR
180z / 532mL 240z / 709mL

VACUUM
FOOD SYSTEM
200z / 591mL

VACUUM
FOOD JAR
» 140z / 414mL
» 100z / 295mL

T

e

-‘?
=

~i
g/

S —

COOK SETS

PREP + COOK SETS
1POT

=t
-

CAMP COOK
SET
240z /709mL

propucT MAP 07



VACUUM BOTTLES




Iil;ﬁii VACUUM BOTTLES

VACUUM INSULATION 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL INSULATED LID LEAK PROOF

Keeps drinks hot or cold for hours Won't rust; naturally BPA-free Doubles as a cup + fully packable

FOLDING
HANDLE
PACKS

oo JuoasJuen 2w 750w 160z 47300

@\y 24 wrs & 24 urs @\y 24 wrs @Si/ 181rs @\y 15HRs
% 32ums W 2 pns W 2 pps % 18hns 3 15kns

COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS
. Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green
. Hammertone Navy . Hammertone Navy . Hammertone Navy . Hammertone Navy

10 vAcuum BOTTLES



I;I:miiii”iii VACUUM BOTTLES Ii:”;””";”il VACUUM COFFEE SYSTEMS

VACUUM INSULATION INSULATED LID VAGUUM INSULATION DRY STORAGE IN STOPPER
Keeps drinks hot or cold for hours  Doubles as a cup Keeps drinks hot or cold for hours Holds a bottle’s worth of coffee grounds
18/8 STAINLESS STEEL LEAK PROOF 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL LEAK PROOF

Won't rust; naturally BPA-free + fully packable Won't rust; naturally BPA-free + fully packable

INTEGRATED POT + PRESS LID SEPARATES INTO TWO
Brew a bottle’s worth of coffee then CUPS FOR SHARING

nest pot to save space
EXPLODED VIEW

-
-
-
W
x
-

@Zlums &15“3 &12“3 &Zﬂuns &15“3
% 2 pps % 15uns % 12ns He 2 ns 3 15hns

COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS

. Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green Stainless Steel Stainless Steel

vacuum BotTLES 11






| crassic TS | ADVENTURE JJI[I[:Y

ONE HAND VACUUM MUGS VACUUM CAMP MUG SS CAMP MUGS
VACUUM INSULATED BODY + THERMAL LID DOUBLE WALL INSULATION DOUBLE WALL INSULATION
Keeps drinks hot, cold, or iced for hours Keeps drinks hot, cold, or iced for hours Keeps drinks hot, cold, or iced for hours
PUSH BUTTON LID . 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL
Open, drink, close with one hand ~— Rustproof and naturally BPA-free Rustproof and naturally BPA-free
LEAK PROOF INTEGRATED D-RING LEAK-RESISTANT FLIP LID
+fu||y packable C“pS to pack
DISHWASHER SAFE LID . LEAK-RESISTANT FLIP LID LU RIS
Disassemble for deep cleaning ‘
LEAK PROOF -+ fully packable (LA I
ALL-AROUND SIZE
2 FITS MOST SINGLE-SERVE
COFFEE MAKERS

/

&Buns w&\ylums &Z.SHH w&bﬂun &hm
* Gnrs * 4 nrs * 4.5uR * 1.51R * 1.51R

T 24 wrs £ 20rs 20HRs 75HR 17 6.5mR
COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS

. Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green Stainless Steel (160z)

. Hammertone Navy . Hammertone Navy Stainless Steel (120z)

14 wmuGs



SS PACK MUG
DOUBLE WALL INSULATION

Keeps drinks hot or cold for about
1.5 hours

18/8 STAINLESS STEEL
Rustproof and naturally BPA-free

FOLDING LOOP

Extends for carrying or clipping to pack

DISHWASHER SAFE

LOCKING LID LETS YOU
PACK WITH CONFIDENCE

@E 1.51R
* 1.5HR

COLORS

Stainless Steel

CLIP GRIP MUG
DOUBLE WALL INSULATION

Keeps drinks hot or cold for about an hour
PLASTIC INTERIOR WALL

18/8 STAINLESS STEEL

OUTER WALL
For added durability

LEAK PROOF
+ fully packable

DISHWASHER SAFE

CLIP IT HERE

&lun
*1"3

COLORS

Stainless Steel

eCycle® CAMP MUGS
BUILT WITH eCycle®

Our recycled and recyclable plastic
DRINK-THRU LID
BPA-FREE

DISHWASHER SAFE

eCycle® is our proprietary mixture of 100% recycled
plastics. eCycle® can be recycled where [5] plastics are
collected. Find locations at www.stanley-pmi.com/ecycle
Available in select countries.

&\y 30min
* 30min

COLORS

. Green
. Navy

eCycle® INFINITE
MUG/BOWL

4-PIECE NESTING SYSTEM
[2 mugs + 2 drink-thru lids] saves space
when packing or storing

BUILT WITH eCycle®

Our recycled and recyclable plastic

VOLUME MARKINGS

Double as measuring cup

DISHWASHER +
MICROWAVE SAFE

COLLAPSED VIEW
MUGS + LIDS SNAP
TOGETHER + NEST

INFINITELY N ﬁ

SPOON SLOT
IN HANDLE

/

&\y 30min
* 30min

COLORS

. Green
. Navy

MUGS

15
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I;m:mii”iii FLASKS

SS FLASK

SINGLE WALL 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL
Rustproof and naturally BPA-free

INTEGRATED LANYARD

Never lose your cap

LEAK PROOF
+ fully packable

i i b 2 T

COLORS

. Hammertone Green
. Hammertone Navy

eCycle® FLASK
BUILT WITH eCycle®

Our recycled & recyclable plastic

TWO-STAGE LID

Fills and cleans easily

DISHWASHER SAFE
LEAK PROOF EASY TO OPEN,
+ fully packable FILL, CLEAN
GREAT FOR
MIXED DRINKS

7oz 207mL

COLORS

. Green
. Navy

eteycle,

eCycle® is our proprietary mixture of 100%
recycled plastics. eCycle® can be recycled where
[5] plastics are collected. Find locations at
www.stanley-pmi.com/ecycle

eCycle® was born from our passionate employees
looking for a way to make a difference. Their
dedication to living sustainably was contagious.
Today, we produce products made from recycled
materials and incorporate green practices
wherever and whenever possible.

sPiriTs 21
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OVERVIEW

Building on the popularity of our original cooler, our new line
of Adventure coolers brings our legendary performance and
durability into portable solutions that meet today’s toughest
demands. Filling the gap between high end, high priced coolers
and low end, low priced coolers, our solutions deliver top notch
quality at reasonable prices.

Always built for life, you can trust our coolers to perform....
because to us, a great cooler wears in, not out.

TEMPERATURE (F)

PERFORMANCE

[ ADVENTURE LUNCH'CODLER 5L DOUBLE WALL FOAN INSULATION

60

55

50

45

40

35

30

SN coL

2.8°C

2.2°C

16

20 2%
DURATION (HRS)

28

32

36

10°C

40

15.6

TEMPERATURE (C)



I;I;miiii”iﬂ COOLERS

COOLERS

ADJUSTABLE TIE DOWN

Secures Stanley vacuum bottles or mugs

DURABLE CONSTRUCTION

Flat top doubles as a seat

HOLDS [21] 120z / 355mL CANS

(tbr 151
% 36urs

COLORS

. Green

DURABLE CONSTRUCTION

Flat top doubles as a seat

DOUBLE WALL FOAM INSULATION

Keeps cold for hours

DURABLE CONSTRUCTION

Flat top doubles as a seat

LEAK RESISTANT GASKET

Locks in cold

HOLDS [9] 120z / 355mL CANS

701 6.6L

¥ 27 wrs

COLORS .

. Green h
7QT HAS 3X THE FOAM
OF A TYPICAL COOLER

Keeps cold 38% longer.*

COOLERS 29
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IH;E" VACUUM FOOD JARS I;H:mii”iii VACUUM FOOD JARS

VACUUM INSULATION 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL VAGUUM INSULATION WIDE MOUTH
Keeps food hot or cold for hours Rustproof and naturally BPA-free Keeps food hot or cold for hours Perfect for soup or chili
INSULATED LID LEAK PROOF 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL LEAK PROOF
Doubles as 120z/354mL cup + fully packable Rustproof and naturally BPA-free + fully packable
WIDE MOUTH

Perfect for soup or chili

INSULATED LID DOUBLES
AS 120Z/354ML BOWL

&15Hns &12Hns w&\yﬁuns &hns &SHRS
¥ 15hns e 120ns e 15mms % Tuns % Surs

COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS COLORS
. Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green . Hammertone Green
. Hammertone Navy . Hammertone Navy

28 Froop JARS



VACUUM FOOD JAR

VACUUM INSULATION

Keeps food hot or cold 6 hours

18/8 STAINLESS STEEL
Rustproof and naturally BPA-free

WIDE MOUTH

Perfect for soup or chili

INSULATED LID
Doubles as 120z/354mL bowl

LEAK PROOF -+ fully packable

SPORK INCLUDED

)

@iﬁ 6 HRs
3 Buns

COLORS

Stainless Steel

EXPLODED VIEW

Ii:”;miiiiml VACUUM FOOD SYSTEM

VACUUM INSULATION

Keeps drinks hot or cold for 15 hours

INTEGRATED POT

Cook a jar's worth of food then
nest pot to save space

18/8 STAINLESS STEEL
Won't rust; naturally BPA-free
INTEGRATED SPORK i ol
POUR IN LID WHEN
READY TO EAT
LEAK PROOF

STORE FOOD
BEFORE USING

POUR INTO
FOOD JAR

BOIL WATER
INPOT

STANLEY -

@ths
% 15uRs

COLORS

Stainless Steel

FOOD JARS 29
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00K SETS

0VERV| EW Our Cook sets bring the convenience of indoor cooking outdoors with the quality and durability we are
known for. Leave your kitchen tools at home. Chop and prep a meal at the camp site with ease. Cook
comfortably with full-size accessories, then nest pieces in the compact pot after clean up.



I;I:::Hm!“ii COOK SETS

CAMP COOK SET

SET INCLUDES:

[11240z/709mL stainless steel single wall pot
[2] 100z/295mL insulated cups

18/8 STAINLESS STEEL
Rustproof and naturally BPA free

LOCKING HANDLE

Extends for cooking, folds to save space

VENTED LID

Cook on camp stoves or grills

DISHWASHER SAFE

COLLAPSED VIEW

COLORS

Stainless Steel

PREP & COOK SET

SET INCLUDES:
[1]1.58QT/ 1.5L pot + vented lid
[2] 200z/591mL bowls + lid/cutting boards
[1] Melt-resistant nylon spatula with extending handle
[1] Melt-resistant nylon ladle with extending handle

PREP KIT

Brings ease of indoor cooking outdoors

SCRATCH RESISTANT, RUSTPROOF 18/8
STAINLESS STEEL POTS + VENTED LIDS
Built durable and BPA free.

NESTING SYSTEM

Saves space when packing and storing

COLLAPSED VIEW

10 PIECE SET

1PoT1.5801 1.5L

COLORS

Stainless Steel

cook Sets 31



OVERVIEW

Reminiscent of old tin lunch boxes, this Stanley version is built tough,
constructed with durable cold-rolled steel and sturdy latches. This large
lunch box carries a hearty amount of food perfect for a day at work or
outdoors. The domed lid and metal bracket nests a food jar or mug,
providing a little extra heat for those cold days.



LSS

CLASSIC LUNCH BOX

LARGE CAPACITY LUNCH BOX
Holds a hearty lunch

0.6mm THICKNESS SPCD STEEL
Cold rolled steel [SPCD] for superior durability

STURDY LATCHES AND HINGES
For added durability

INTERIOR VIEW
(BOTTLE SOLD SEPARATELY)

DOMED TOP + METAL BRACKET

Keep Stanley vacuum bottle or mug nested in lid

COLORS

. Hammertone Green

FOOD STORAGE 33



PRODUCT GRID

WATEETN  TIMELESS + DURABLE

Built like a battleship and marked by classic Hammer-

tone green, the legendary Stanley® Classic Series is the

professional’s choice from the outdoors to job sites.

VACUUM BOTTLES

B

——

VACUUM BOTTLE
207/1.9L

VACUUM BOTTLE
1401/ 13L

VACUUM BOTTLE
1.101/1L

VACUUM BOTTLE
250z / 750mL

VACUUM BOTTLE
1602/ 473mL

VACUUM BOTTLE
r.1ar/1L

34  PRODUCT GRID

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

WU RUGGED + ESSENTIAL

For sportsmen who start or end their best days in the
outdoors, the Stanley Adventure Series combines our
classic reputation for tough construction with the
features outdoor adventures demand.

10-01289-XXX

10-01032-XXX

10-01032-XXX

10-01254-XXX

10-01254-XXX

10-01612-XXX

10-01612-XXX

10-01228-XXX

10-01228-XXX

10-01570-XXX

109L X 140W X 371H mm

97L X 158W X 369H mm

100L X 105W X 362H mm

89L X 89W X 300H mm

79L X 79W X 265H mm

100L X 100W X 300H mm

| MOUNTAIN JRETITIH IR N

The Mountain series offers original, compact food and
beverage gear for those heading outdoors or into the
backcountry. Our most versatile series provides durable,
space-saving solutions for the complete cycle of food and
drink enjoyment: prep, cook, serve, eat, store and transport.

1.11kg

0.96kg

0.83kg

.bkg

0.46kg

0.73kg

370L X 270W X 410H mm

240L X 240W X 385H mm

335L X 235W X 420H mm

230L X 230W X 380H mm

190L X 190W X 315H mm

370L X 250W X 310H mm

220L X 220W X 215H mm

6.6kg

3.88kg

4.98kg

3.32kg

2.4kg

2.76kg

2.2kg



= G -

VACUUM BOTTLE
2502/ 750mL

VACUUM BOTTLE
1702/ 500mL

VACUUM COFFEE

SYSTEM
L1ar/1L

VACUUM COFFEE

SYSTEM
1702/500mL

ONE HAND

VACUUM MUG
160z/ 473mL

ONE HAND

VACUUM MUG
1202/ 354mL

VACUUM

CAMP MUG
160z / 473mL

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Green

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

10-01562-XXX

10-01563-XXX

10-01699-XXX

10-01698-XXX

10-01394-XXX

10-01394-XXX

10-01569-XXX

10-01569-XXX

10-01693-XXX

10-01693-XXX

8A4L X 84W X 270H mm

79L X 79W X 249H mm

119L X 119W X 340H mm

104L X 102W X 285H mm

83L X 83W X 239H mm

T7LX 7T7TW X 199H mm

140L X 95W X 159H mm

0.45kg

0.38kg

1.2kg

0.88kg

0.7kg

0.36kg

0.45kg

4

4

4

185L X 185W X 285H mm

170L X 170W X 265H mm

2541 X 254W X 381H mm

216L X 221W X 297H mm

180L X 180W X 260H mm

T7L X 7TTW X 197H mm

292L X 197W X 166H mm

2.32kg

1.8kg

5.33kg

3.63kg

2.8kg

1.48kg

2.04kg

PRODUCT GRID



m Stainless Steel 10-01701-XXX 133L X 95W X 135H mm 0.30kg 4 287LX 210W X 145H mm 1.50kg

SS CAMP MUG
160z/473mL

m Stainless Steel 10-01697-XXX 1211 X 86W X 121H mm 0.29kg 4 274LX 191W X 130H mm 1.41kg

SS CAMP MUG
120z / 354mL

m Stainless Steel 10-01272-XXX 89L X 84W X 176H mm 0.38kg 4 1950 X 195W X 205H mm 1.6kg

SS PACK MUG
160z/473mL

R,

m Stainless Steel 10-01288-XXX 133L X 92W X 201H mm 0.35kg 4 2250 X 225W X 215H mm 1.8kg

CLIP GRIP MUG
200z/591mL

m Green 10-01566-XXX 130L X 94W X 125H mm 0.21kg 4 2420 X 210W X 136H mm 1.68kg

eCycle® CAMP MUG
160z / 473mL Navy 10-01566-XXX

m Green 10-01567-XXX 1251 X 84W X 120H mm 0.19kg 4 2300 X 196W X 128H mm 1.48kg

eCycle® CAMP MUG
120z / 354mL Navy 10-01567-XXX

M Green 10-01615-XXX 152L X 114W X 133H mm 0.23kg 4 297LX 145W X 140H mm 1.13kg

eCycle® INFINITE

MUG/BOWL Navy 10-01615-XXX
160z / 473mL

HYDRATION

m Hammertone Green 10-01620-XXX 89L X 77W X 274H mm 0.50kg 4 185X 185X 295 mm 1.96kg

VACUUM WATER
BOTTLE Hammertone Navy 10-01620-XXX

210z /621mL

36 ProDUCT GRID



SPIRITS

m Hammertone Green 10-01704-XXX 95L X 95W X 172H mm 0.36kg 4 210LX TOW X 171H mm 1.50kg

VACUUM PINT
160z / 473mL

m Green 10-01703-XXX 99L X 99W X 158H mm 0.26kg 4 206LX 206W X 165H mm 1.68kg

SS PINT

1602/ 473mL Navy 10-01703-XXX

m Hammertone Green 10-01705-XXX 571X 57W X 133H mm 0.16kg 6 381LX 165W X 178H mm 1.36kg
SS SHOT GLASS SET

20z / 59mL

M Hammertone Green 10-01696-XXX 32L X 83W X 178H mm 0.20kg 6 210L X 95W X 235H mm 1.29g
SS FLASK

120z/355mL Hammertone Navy 10-01696-XXX

m Hammertone Green 10-01564-XXX 321 X 77W X 166H mm 0.18kg 6 210LX 88.9W X 222H mm 1kg
SS FLASK

80z / 236mL Hammertone Navy 10-01564-XXX

m Hammertone Green 10-01695-XXX 32L X 57W X 121H mm 0.09kg 6 210LX 70WX 171H mm 0.64kg
SS FLASK

50z / 148mL Hammertone Navy 10-01695-XXX

M Green 10-01359-XXX 31L X 84W X 166H mm 0.3kg 6 210L X 90W X 220H mm 2 52kg

eCycle® FLASK
Toz/ 207mL Navy 10-01359-XXX

PRODUCT GRID 37
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38 ProbucT GRID

COOLER
1607/ 15.1L

COOLER
707/ 6.6L

VACUUM FOOD JAR
2402/ 709mL

VACUUM FOOD JAR
170z /502mL

VACUUM FOOD JAR
240z/709mL

VACUUM FOOD JAR
140z/ 414mL

VACUUM FOOD JAR
100z / 295mL

Green

Green

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Navy

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Green

Hammertone Green

10-01623-XXX

10-01622-XXX

10-01229-XXX

10-01229-XXX

10-00131-XXX

10-00131-XXX

10-01571-XXX

10-01610-XXX

10-01594-XXX

458L X 381W X 305H mm

356L X 356W X 229H mm

110L X 110W X 275H mm

97L X 97W X 186H mm

100L X 100W X 226H mm

102L X 102W X 133H mm

102L X 102W X 133H mm

3.74kg

2.04kg

0.93kg

0.57kg

0.50kg

0.35kg

0.30kg

1 620L X 410W X 470H mm

2 497L X 327W X 380H mm

6 370L X 260W X 350H mm

6 270L X 400W X 235H mm

4 205L X 205W X 310H mm

4 220L X 220W X 145H mm

4 220L X 220W X 125H mm

4.1kg

4.2kg

7.6kg

4.35kg

2kg

1.4kg

1.2kg



VACUUM FOOD JAR
180z / 532mL

| VACUUM FOOD SYSTEM
200z /591mL

COOK SETS

PREP + COOK SET
1.580T/ 15L

S CAMP COOK SET
240z /709mL

FOOD STORAGE

LUNCH BOX
1007/9.4L

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel

Hammertone Green

10-01287-XXX

10-01700-XXX

10-01715-XXX

10-01290-XXX

10-01625-XXX

115L X 94W X 176H mm

127L X 105W X 203H mm

166L X 112W X 166H mm

110L X 102W X 148H mm

330L X 152W X 229H mm

0.40kg

0.88kg

0.86kg

0.40kg

1.59kg

210L X 210W X 172H mm

260L X 216W X 216H mm

330L X 170W X 170H mm

208L X 208W X 170H mm

391L X 340W X 264H mm

2.1kg

3.58kg

1.76kg

2.1kg

3.4kg

PRODUCT GRID 39





